

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5412/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in WA No. 5535/2011 dated 09-SEP-11
an of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S.RAVI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter stand over till next
Monday, to enable Ms. Arora, who has been served
with a copy of an order dated 21st November,
2011, in Transfer Petition(C)No.1260 of 2011, to
take further instructions in the matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar