

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 5412/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in WA No.5535/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S.RAVI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP office report )) and

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, who had been requested by us to look into the matter, as  
SLP(C) ....CC 5412/12

regards the petitioner's claim that an offer had been made to him during the period, which we had kept open, namely, 28th October, 2002 to 5th February, 2003. It has been submitted by her that this case does not fall within the said period. However, Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that, although, the relevant documents have not

been filed along with the Special Leave  
Petition, there is sufficient documentary  
evidence to prove that such an offer had been  
made during the said period.

Let this matter stand adjourned for a  
period of three weeks for the present, with  
leave to the petitioner to file additional  
documents in support of his claim. A set of  
such documents should be made available to Ms.  
Arora, within ten days from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar