

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2014

CC No.5412/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2011  
in WA No.5535/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

K.S. RAVI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for  
adjournment on the ground of bereavement in the family of learned  
Advocate-on-Record.

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER